Research Article
Parametric Push-Out Analysis on Perfobond Rib with Headed
Stud Mixed Shear Connector
Shuangjie Zheng ,1 Chen Zhao,2 and Yangqing Liu3
1College of Civil Engineering, Huaqiao University, Xiamen 361021, China
2Shanghai Municipal Engineering Design Institute (Group) Co. Ltd., Shanghai 200092, China
3Department of Bridge Engineering, Tongji University, Shanghai 200092, China
Correspondence should be addressed to Shuangjie Zheng; sjzheng@hqu.edu.cn

HD-50 4 22 70 465 1 50 20 382 1117.5 1048.4 0.94
HD-70 4 22 70 465 1 70 20 382 1224.1 1317.2 1.08
HD-80 4 22 70 465 1 80 20 382 1340.5 1485.2 1.11
RD-16 4 22 70 465 1 60 16 382 1088.3 1055.7 0.97
RD-18 4 22 70 465 1 60 18 382 1151.8 1110.4 0.96
RD-22 4 22 70 465 1 60 22 382 1216.9 1239.2 1.02
RD-25 4 22 70 465 1 60 25 382 1252.6 1352.7 1.08
RS-H 4 22 70 465 1 60 20 480 1213.0 1265.7 1.04
CS-30 4 22 30 465 1 60 20 382 750.7 782.2 1.04
CS-40 4 22 40 465 1 60 20 382 889.0 887.9 1.00
CS-50 4 22 50 465 1 60 20 382 978.9 986.9 1.01
CS-60 4 22 60 465 1 60 20 382 1081.1 1081.1 1.00
MS-1 4 22 70.3 465 1 60 20 382 1257.3 1174.2 0.93
MS-2 4 22 70.3 465 1 60 20 382 1128.2 1174.2 1.04
MS-3 4 22 70.3 465 1 60 20 382 1306.3 1174.2 0.90
SP-28-16-1 6 16 83.6 400 2 60 28 335 2318.5 2407.0 1.04
SP-28-16-2 6 16 83.6 400 2 60 28 335 2375.5 2407.0 1.01
SP-28-19-1 6 19 83.6 400 2 60 28 335 2581.5 2568.2 0.99
SP-28-19-2 6 19 83.6 400 2 60 28 335 2617.5 2568.2 0.98
SP-28-22-1 6 22 83.6 400 2 60 28 335 2953.0 2757.1 0.93
SP-28-22-2 6 22 83.6 400 2 60 28 335 2617.0 2757.1 1.05
SP-25-16-1 6 16 83.6 400 2 60 25 335 2123.5 2193.9 1.03
SP-25-16-2 6 16 83.6 400 2 60 25 335 2154.0 2193.9 1.02
SP-20-16-1 6 16 83.6 400 2 60 20 335 2019.5 1892.3 0.94
SP-20-16-2 6 16 83.6 400 2 60 20 335 1965.0 1892.3 0.96
14 Advances in Civil Engineering
where Vmu is the shear capacity per ¦ange of mixed shear
capacity (N); ns is the number of headed studs per ¦ange; np
is the number of holes of the perfobond rib per ¦ange; ds is